



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 476 of 1986

Daya Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : K.B. Pandey, Rishikesh Pati Tripathi,
Suresh Chandra Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

At the request of Shri Rishikesh Pati Tripathi, learned counsel appears for the appellants, put up appeal for final hearing in the 3rd week of March, 2026.

February 24, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)