



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 476 of 1986**

Daya Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : K.B. Pandey, Rishikesh Pati Tripathi,  
Suresh Chandra Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.**

1. Heard Mr. Rishikesh Pati Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
2. List this appeal for final hearing on 18.05.2026.
3. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. for the State shall obtain the custody certificate and criminal history of the surviving appellants, if any.

**April 1, 2026**  
Shivani

**(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)**